



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 533/2023**

STATE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State.
SI Vijay Kumar, PS Jaitpur.

versus

ABRAR AHMAD AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. M. Hasibuddin, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

29.01.2024

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents no. 1 to 4 submits that copy of the paperbook of the present petition has not been supplied. Let the same be supplied.
2. Response, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy to learned APP for the State.
3. At request, re-notify on 10.04.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 29, 2024/sn