



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 533/2023**

STATE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for the
State.

SI Vijay Kumar, PS Jaitpur.

versus

ABRAR AHMAD

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

10.04.2024

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 14.08.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 10, 2024/sn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any