



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 533/2023
STATE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State
with Mr. Sandeep Lakhera, Ms. Aditi
Rawat, Ms. Sakshi Rawat, Ms. Sonali
Singh and Mr. Keshav Deep,
Advocates.

versus

ABRAR AHMAD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M Hasibuddin and Mr. Bheem
Singh, Advocates *via* video-
conferencing.
SI Vijay Kumar, P.S: Jailpur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
14.08.2024

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 29th November 2024.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 14, 2024

pu