



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.L.P. 533/2023**
STATEPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the State
with SI Achal, PS Jaitpur.

versus

ABRAR AHMADRespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **04.03.2025**

None appears on behalf of respondent.

Let Court notice be issued to counsel for respondent, returnable for
28.05.2025.

List on 28.05.2025.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

MARCH 4, 2025

p