



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.L.P. 533/2023**
STATE

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for
State.
Insp. Satbir, P.S. Jaipur, Delhi.

versus

ABRAR AHMAD

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. M Hasibuddin Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
28.05.2025

It is already 04:39 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 10.10.2025.

SHALINDER KAUR, J
MAY 28, 2025/sds

Click here to check corrigendum, if any